PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 105521 B. WING 08/25/2016 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL. 33486 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (XS) PLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-RE FERENCED TO THE APP TAG DEFICIENCY F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 Preparation and/or execution of this Plan of Correction does not An unannounced Recertification survey was conducted on at Avante At constitute admission or agreement Boca Raton, Inc. The facility is not in compliance by the provider of alleged with 42 CFR Part 483, Requirements for Long deficiencies but is prepared for the Term Care Facilities. sole purpose of compliance with F 164 483.10(e), 483.75(I)(4) PERSONAL F 164 SS=D PRIVACY/CONFIDENTIALITY OF RECORDS State and Federal regulation The resident has the right to personal privacy and confidentiality of his or her personal and clinical records. F164 Personal privacy includes accommodations, 1) Corrective actions for medical treatment, written and telephone Residents affected: communications, personal care, visits, and Residents #32 and #172 meetings of family and resident groups, but this does not require the facility to provide a private experienced no negative each resident. outcome and were provided

Except as provided in paragraph (e)(3) of this section, the resident may approve or refuse the release of personal and clinical records to any individual outside the facility.

The resident's right to refuse release of personal and clinical records does not apply when the resident is transferred to another health care institution; or record release is required by law.

The facility must keep confidential all information contained in the resident's records, regardless of the form or storage methods, except when release is required by transfer to another healthcare institution; law; third party payment contract; or the resident.

privacy upon discovery of need.

2) Identify other Residents potentially affected: Audit was conducted of current Residents to ensure Residents were provided privacy. Appropriate interventions were

		·	
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S	OR PROMIER/SUPPLI	ER REPRESENTATIVE'S	SIGNATURE

implemented if needed.

(X6) DATE 16-16

Any deficiency settlement ending with an esteriek (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nurs ng homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosed days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation. RECEIVED

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Fuent ID: IRFF11

Facility ID: 950

" continuation sheet Page 1 of 30

BY

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES		FORM APPROV	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	O	MB NO, 0938-03	9
		(XZ) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	

| 105521 | B. WING | 08/25/2016
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 1130 NW 15TH STREET

AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC.

BOCA RATON, FL 33486

(X4) ID PREFIX [EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR IS DE DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR IS DESIRED IN FORMATION)

TAG REGULATORY OR IS DESIRETING INFORMATION

TAG REGULATORY OR IS DESIRETING INFORMATION)

TAG REGULATORY OR IS DESIRETING INFORMATION

TAG REGULATORY OR INFORMAT

F 164 Continued From page 1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced

by:
Based on observation and interview the facility
failed to ensure the privacy of 2 of 4 residents
reviewed for.
as evidenced by the
care nurse failed to provide privacy to 2
residents during care treatment (Resident
4172 and Resident #321.)

The findings included:

1) During observation of care on beginning at 12:00 PM for resident #172 whose windows provide direct visual of the first floor shared outdoor courtyard and other first floor surrounding the courtyard. Further observation the care nurse and aide repositioned Resident #172 with her thigh; leg and heel uncovered and in view of the courtyard. care nurse pulled over Resident The #172's gown; undid the adult brief and the skin on her hip was revealed. After surveyor intervention care nurse was asked to close the the

blinds on the windows to prevent further visual of Resident #172 from the courtyard during care.

During an interview on 8/24/16 at 3:00 PM the care nurse acknowledged the findings.

2) On at 9:00 AM Observation of care performed by the Care Nurse (WCN) for Resident #32 was conducted. The WCN was assisted by Staff N, C.N.A. At 9:40 AM WCN was observed leaving the resident's . Upon her furm at 9:45 AM the WCN stated that she was

waiting for housekeeping to bring napkins and remove the trash. Observation of the resident can overflow was made.

F 164

3) Measures Implemented:

Nursing staff reeducation will be completed by / by the DON or Designee re: providing Residents Privacy.

4) Monitoring:

DON or Designee will conduct random weekly audits of Residents during the routine provision of care and services for 3 months to ensure that Residents are afforded privacy. Audit results will be reviewed with QAA committee monthly

thereafter. Any concerns or

trends will be addressed

with corrective action as

required. 5) Date of Correction:

., 2016

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DESCIDENCIES
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERCLIA
BENTIFICATION NUMBER:
ABULDING

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A BULDING

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
COMPLETED

COMPLETED

OB/25/2016

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC.

1130 NW 15TH STREET

AVANTE AT BOLDA RATION, INC.

BOCA RATION, FL 33486

(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPITTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTION CONDITION) COMPITTION (EACH CORRECTION CONDITION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE

TAG REGULATORY OR LOC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

TAG CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE

DEFICIENCY)

F 164 Continued From page 2

On at 9:54 AM the housekeeper knocked on the closed door, entered Resi

knocked on the closed door, entered Resident #32 . The housekeeper had a full visual view of the resident who was lying in bed without the privacy curtains pulled and uncovered. After the housekeeper entered the resident's and WCN were observed covering the resident's body with a white sheet. Additional observation revealed housekeeper came out of Resident #32's increased to empty the overflow trash can next to the resident's cabinet located against the wall facing the resident.

overflow trash can next to the resident's cabinet located against the wall facing the resident. Further observations revealed while the housekeeper was in the 10 emptying the trash can, the WCN and Staff N were observed removing the resident's white sheet, pulled resident up in the bed and turned the resident over the left side without the privacy curtains pulled.

F 253 483.15(N/2) HOUSEKEEPING &

SS=E MAINTENANCE SERVICES

The facility must provide housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior.

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interviews, it was noted that the facility falled to maintain a clean and home-like environment to best accommodate the needs of the residents residing in 3 out 3 of units (First floor, Second Floor and the Court Yard).

The findings included:

F 164

F253
1) Corrective actions for

Residents affected:

a. The privacy curtain in

curtain was replaced and the rail was cleaned immediately.

b. The wall around the sink between the faucets in was cleaned immediately.

c. The doors of 221

and 227 were repainted.

d. The side of the vanity in was repaired.

-2 the privacy

Event ID: J9FE11

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	NO FOR MEDICARE	A MEDICAID SERVICES				UIVI	DINO.	0000-000
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONS	C		E SURVEY PLETED	
		105521	B. WING				08/	25/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O	CODE		
		_		1130 NW	15TH STREET			
AVANTE	AT BOCA RATON, IN	C .		BOCAF	RATON, FL 33486			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From pa	ge 3	F 2	253	e. The sink in re-caulked and area	. was		
	During observations	s conducted by the survey			repainted.			
		during the initial tour of the			f. The base boards	and walle		
	facility, revealed the	following:				218, 223		
	to the sect							
	In the pri	vacy curtain next to bed 2 had dent's bed side rails			224, and 230 were			
		avily stained, there were gray			g. The patched area			
	and black marks ob	served on both.			was repainted.			
		I around the sink between the			h. The holes in the	wall in	1	
		seboard on the wall next to the ealed and exposed the wall's		:	were pat the area repainted.			
	In and 22 observed on the	7 there was peeling paint and walls. And ratch marks on the		2	Identify other Residual potentially affected			
		nt side of the 's		÷	An audit was condu			
		with water and the base was lifet paper holder was loose			the facility to identi			
	and the	was partially dirty.			areas or items. Area		Į.	
		bell plug, the outlet plate			items identified we		į	
		nd exposed the wiring and the			repaired or replaced	d as	ĺ	
	Interior of the wall.	didne around the			needed.		- 1	
		ulking around the nd peeling off and there was						
	scraped paint obser	ved on the		3	Measures Impleme		ì	
	and frame.				Reeducation of staf	f to	. !	
					report any broken o	or	- 1	
	During the Environn	nental Tour on at at aintenance Directors, and the			equi	ipment	1	
		ctor, they acknowledged the			and damaged areas			
	findings and stated	gs and stated they were new at the facility			TELS preventative		1	
		would be taken care of.			maintenance systen		j	
		e boards and walls next to			•			
	216, 218, 22	1, 223, 224, and 230 were			resolution and track	ang by		

the wall.

observed either in disrepair, broken, or peeling off

11.

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 105521 R WING 08/25/2016 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID PREFIX ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REFIX TAG DECKIENCY Environmental issues F 253 Continued From page 4 F 253 discovered during Guardian In room 303 there was a wide white plastered Angel rounds will be area on the wall adjacent to the resident bed's headboard that was not painted over to match the discussed at daily Stand-Up color of the other painted areas in the Meeting. , the wall by the bed's headboard was cracked and the plastered area was not 4) Monitoring: repainted. Plant Operations Director During an interview with the Interim Administrator and Housekeeping Manager at 12:00 PM, he acknowledged the findings and said that on the or Designee will conduct next visit, there will be total transformation at the random weekly audits for 3 facility. months and monthly going F 279 483.20(d), 483.20(k)(1) DEVELOP F 279 SS=D COMPREHENSIVE CARE PLANS forward. Audit results will be reviewed with QAA A facility must use the results of the assessment committee for corrective to develop, review and revise the resident's comprehensive plan of care. action as needed. The facility must develop a comprehensive care 5) Date of Correction: plan for each resident that includes measurable objectives and timetables to meet a resident's . 2016 medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive

F279

1) Corrective actions for Residents affected: Resident #130 experienced no negative outcome and an incontinence plan of care

was completed.

under §483.10(b)(4).

assessment.

The care plan must describe the services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's

§483,25; and any services that would otherwise

be required under §483.25 but are not provided due to the resident's exercise of rights under

§483.10, including the right to refuse treatment

highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being as required under

#723 P..../... From:FLORDA AGENCY HEALTH 5614965925 __/_ . /__ . 16:07 PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 105521 08/25/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG TAG F 279 Continued From page 5 F 279 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observations, interviews and record reviews, the facility failed to develop a 2) Identify other Residents comprehensive care plan for potentially affected: that includes measurable objectives and A Plan of Care audit of timetables to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment, for 1 Residents was conducted to of 21 sampled residents (Resident #130). ensure comprehensive care The findings included: planning completed. Appropriate interventions a review of Resident #130's clinical Ωn were implemented if record, the Minimum Data Set (MDS) reveals that the resident suffers from the following diagnosis: needed. accident prevention (failure, 3) Measures Implemented: She uses a Geri Acacia, and Chair (3-position recliner). She is totally Reeducation of MDS Nurses dependent on staff to provide extensive was completed / by assistance for her personal care, such as Clinical , dressing and toileting. She requires only limited assistance with eating. She Reimbursement/MDS has a Brief Interview of Mental Score (BIMS) of ____ or Designee re: , which indicates the resident is unable to completion of make decisions regarding her care, treatment comprehensive care and services. planning with special

On at 01:42 PM, an observation was conducted of Resident # 130 in the restorative dining the second floor. The resident had completed her lunch and was awailing to be transferred back to her the Staff. The resident was observed appropriately dressed, neat and clean. She was free of any foul odors of

or feces. She was in a pleasant mood.

On at 01:45 PM, as the Surveyor walked

emphasis on incontinence.

		AND HUMAN SERVICES					FORM	D: 09/07/2016 M APPROVED D: 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILI		ONS	STRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		105521	B. WING	·			08	/25/2016
	(EACH DEFICIENCY	C. TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	1130 BOO	NW CA F	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 15TH STREET RATON, FL. 33486 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	foul odor 3 doors avand upon entering t smell emitted from other and upon entering t smell emitted from other At the time Chair. She was the time of the visit. She without concern. On at 02:3 resident was conduit the same position in detected the same position in detected the same of resident. There were several and forth through the resident was being or conducted with the loador was still preser resident. The survey Unit Manager and sonfirmed that the risefs changed. She went to get the resident. She was to get the resident as signed to Residen On at 12 condition and agree unacceptable. She went to get the resident As assigned to Resider On at 12 condition and agree unacceptable. She satisfactor of the resident Assistant (CNA) satisfactor of the resident of the resident Assistant (CNA) satisfactor of the resident of	d the resident's The Surveyor noticed a strong vay from the resident's he in noticed that the the resident herself. An nducted with the resident in e, she was sitting in her Gerl only person in her e talked to the Surveyor 10 PM, an observation of the cited. She was noted to be in her Gerl Chair. The Surveyor foul oder Orbair. The Surveyor 11 PM, an observation was resident in her in the foul of the conserved by the Surveyor. 11 PM, an observation was resident in her in the foul hin the hallway and on the yor contacted the second floor he came into the esident needed to have her two CNA's to change the made aware of the length of d bent his practice was was unable to locate the CNA tit 30. 2:15 PM, an interview was 1P, Certified Nursing signed to Resident #130 for	F:	279		Monitoring: MDS Nurse or Designee wi conduct random weekly audits of Care Plans for 3 months to ensure Care Plan are Comprehensive with special emphasis placed upon incontinence care. Audit results will be reviewed with QAA committee monthly thereafter. Any concerns o trends will be addressed with corrective action as required. Date of Correction: , 2016	ns :	Company and the last control of the company and the company an
	Assistant (CNA), as that day. She says							

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			O.		APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDENSUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	_	(X3) DATE	
		105521	B. WING			08/2	25/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 1130 NW 15TH STREET	STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTE	AT BOCA RATON, IN	C.		BOCA RATON, FL 334			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENCE	LAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD CED TO THE APPROPE FICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	plan does not include incontinence. for be On at care plan dated development immobility, total incPercantee	all if she is wet. 1.46 PM, a review of the care le care planning for well and well and in process. 9:05:18 AM, a review of the related to in process. ontinence of bowel and us Endoscopic. upon admission. No feeding tubes. A, an interview was conducted Nursing (DON) to advise her or Resident #130 did not r. Care. The Care the resident being at risk for a confirmed. 38 PM, an interview was A Staff A, B and C, who stated did never be left unchanged for They agreed that the resident tre every meal. They resident should have a check wo hours. 04 PM, an interview was ff N, who stated she was langed to change the resident revery the stated she was langed to change the resident rery strong. She stated the CNA had left early on Monday	F2				
	On at 03:	28 PM, an interview was DON. She was advised of the					
EODM CHE 2	87/02-99) Previous Versions			Facility ID: 95024	if continua	ion sheet	Page 8 of 3

__/_ /_ 16:07 #723 P. /

CENTE		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(Y2) MIB	TIPLE CONSTR	UCTION	FORM OMB NO	D: 09/07/2016 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391 TE SURVEY
	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD			CO	MPLETED
		105521	B. WING			08	/25/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTE	AT BOCA RATON, IN	C		BOCA RA	TON, FL 33486		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x (E)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRES ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI SS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
				F280			
F 279	Continued From pa		F2				
	findings of the inves) Corrective actions for	r	
F 280 SS=D	483.20(d)(3), 483.1 PARTICIPATE PLA	0(k)(2) RIGHT TO NNING CARE-REVISE CP	F 2	280	Residents affected: Resident #32 experie	nced no	
	or othe inder participate in planni changes in care an: A comprehensive as within 7 days after I comprehensive as interdisciplinary tea physician, a register for the resident, and disciplines as deter and, to the extent p the resident, the resident, the resident, the resident to the comprehensive the legal representative	e right, unless adjudged stwise found to be the laws of the State, to ng care and treatment or d treatment. are plan must be developed he completion of the essment, prepared by an m, that includes the attending red nurse with responsibility other appropriate staff in mined by the resident's needs, racticable, the participation of sident's family or the resident's and periodically reviewed am of qualified persons after		: 2	negative outcome ar of care for, and skin int were revised.) Identify other Residing potentially affected: A Plan of Care audit current Residents with and skin integrif conducted to ensure plans were revised. Appropriate interven	ents of th ty was care	
					were implemented if needed.		
	by: Based on observat review the facility fa comprehensive can iskin Integr	IT is not met as evidenced ion, interviews and record lied to ensure Resident e plan for and ity was revised for 1 out of 21 32) who developed new		3	Measures Implemen Reeducation of Interdisciplinary Care Team was completed by Clinical	Plan	
		b.			Reimbursement/MD:		
	The findings include	ea;			or Designe	e re:	

Resident #32 was originally admitted to the facility

completing revision of care

5614965925

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING_ 8 WING 105521 08/25/2016 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1136 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 10 COMPLETION DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE , CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY F 280 Continued From page 9 F 280 and a readmission on On with the following diagnoses: 4) Monitoring: Tube, of MDS Nurse or Designee will lumbar-sacral spine and pelvis, Right conduct random weekly one - left side, Acute audits of Care Plans for 3 post-procedural failure months to ensure Care Plan Ωn at 9:00 AM an observation of revisions are completed. care performed by the Care Nurse (WCN) for Resident #32 was conducted. Observation Audit results will be made revealed Resident #32 had a dressing on reviewed with QAA the right bunion and on the right medial first toe committee monthly dated . Additional observation revealed thereafter. Any concerns or the WCN proceeded to remove the dressing in place and performed ' care as ordered. trends will be addressed After resident was turned, observation revealed with corrective action as Resident #32 had two (2) open on the required. right mid lateral foot and right lateral foot. Further observation at 10:35 AM revealed when the WCN cleaned the right mid lateral foot, 5) Date of Correction: Resident #32 pulled away the right foot. The ___, 2016 WCN stated that she had to stop care because resident is pulling away and had facial grimacing. at 11:30 AM an interview was conducted with one of the facility Minimum Data Set (MDS) coordinator, Staff J. She stated

plan was created on
FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

#32's care plan "Potential for

Resident #32 has been in the facility since Staff J stated that Resident is at risk for and a "Potential for skin integrity" care plan was developed. Staff J added that the resident came into the facility with no

integrity" was conducted with Staff J. Review of above mentioned care plan revealed that the care

. Side by side review of Resident

skin

with a revision date

Event ID: J9FE11 Facility ID: 95024

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 30

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A RUIS DING 8, WING 105521 08/25/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) (D PREEIX F 280 Continued From page 10 F 280 . Further review of "Potential for skin integrity" care plan revealed that Resident #32's right foot were not addressed. Staff J confirmed and agreed that Resident #32's "Potential for ... integrity" care plan did not address any . Side by side review of "Resident has a " care plan for to left Resident #32 was conducted with Staff J. Staff J stated that the care plan was created on due to the development of a left . Further review of left care plan revealed a revision date of and did not address that Resident #32's left was healed on Side by side review of Resident #32 quarterly with Staff J was MDS completed on conducted. Review of the quarterly assessment revealed that "Resident has a or greater " and "resident has one or more unhealed, or higher." (s) at The assessment did not list the numbers of , or the stages. Side by side review of Resident #32 weekly care progress report dated conducted with Staff J. Review of the above mentioned report revealed a left medial and right lateral mid foot acquired in house. Staff J stated Resident went out of the facility due to Hyponatremia (low and returned on) on and went out again due to Hyponatremia on . Side by side and returned on review of Resident #32 nursing

admission/readmission data collection form dated with Staff J was conducted. Review of the above mentioned form revealed under skin conditions- right inner and outer ankle region multiple wounds noted, and left foot outer bunion.

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING

105521

B. WING 08/25/2016

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC.

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET

BOCA RATON, FL 33486 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) MPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG

F 280

F 280 Continued From page 11

Staff J stated that MDS coordinators are responsible for creating and revising resident care plans. Staff J stated the WCN provides them with a weekly written report for them to update the care plan. Staff J stated resident's, that they have up to 72 hours to update the care care assessment is plan once the completed. Staff J acknowledged that Resident care plan was #32 active/current not revised.

at 3:33 PM an interview was conducted with the facility WCN. The WCN stated that she started to see Resident #32 for aleft medial acquired in house. The WCN stated that

care physician saw the resident on , and Resident 32's left and medial healed/resolved on

The WCN stated that Resident #32 acquired in house a right lateral foot and a right lateral mid foot , which were . The WCN stated that identified on treatment was started, then resident went to the hospital on / and . The WCN stated that the in returned on house acquired got worse while in the hospital. The WCN added that Resident #32 went to the hospital and returned out again on with the following wounds right lateral mid foot with measurement as 3 cm x 2 cm x 0.5 and black (eschar), right cm with lateral foot with maroon, purple and black discoloration, right bunion beefy red 1 cm x 1.5 cm, right medial toe 1 cm x 1 cm x 0.5 cm beefy red, and left bunion 1 cm x 1 cm intact maroon,

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 30

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING 105521 08/25/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SHIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 280 Continued From page 12 F 280 purple in color. The WCN stated that the MDS coordinator, Dietary, Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON), and the Director of Nursing (DON) receive a weekly QA & A log every Wednesday or Thursday in addition to resident skin graph report and the physician report. The WCN stated that resident care plan is done by the MDS coordinator even when Identified over the weekend. The WCN acknowledged that Resident #32 . care plan was not revised and is not updated. at 4:38 PM an interview with the facility Registered Dietitian (RD) was conducted. The RD stated that she receives and reviews a copy of the care report weekly. Review of Resident #32 clinical record revealed the following physician orders for care: , lateral foot with Cleanse right cleanser, Dab dry, Skin normal or twice daily until resolved. prep Cleanse right lateral mid foot with normal cleanser. Dab dry. Skin prep ; ог edges twice daily until resolved. Cleanse Left bunion with . Dab dry. skin prep cleanser or normal edges until resolved . Cleanse Right medial toe with

SS=D IMPROVE/MAINTAIN ADLS FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

cleanser or normal

cleanse or normal

edges. Apply silver

edges. Apply silver

dressings daily until resolved. F 311 483.25(a)(2) TREATMENT/SERVICES TO

dressing daily until resolved. Cleanse Right bunion with

> F 311 Event ID: J9FE11

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 30

, Dab dry. Skin prep

. Dab dry. Skin prep

cover with dry

cover with dry

		AND HUMAN SERVICES					FORM	: 09/07/2016 APPROVED : 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIP			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		105521	B. WING_				08	25/2016
AVANTE (X4) ID	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT BOCA RATON, IN SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	1130 P BOC/	W 1	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5TH STREET TON, FL 33486 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR LE	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		CRC	ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	COMPLÉTION DATE
F 311	Continued From page	ge 13	F 31	1 F3	11			
	services to maintain specified in paragra	ne appropriate treatment and or improve his or her abilities ph (a)(1) of this section.			1)	Corrective actions for Residents affected: Resident #40 experienced negative outcome, was	no	
	by: Based on observati review the facility fai restorative program	T is not met as evidenced on, interview and record led to ensure the continuity of for 1 of 1 resident (Resident rral for restorative program				screened by and been picked up by Restorative Nursing.	has	
	On at 10:22 sitting in a wheelcha the left side of the m Resident who agree privacy was provided Resident stated "I vand walk". Residen amputee 4 years agreement was asked used his 2016.	t stated that he had his leg and was having physical that the insurance ran out, when was the last time he and replied back in			2)	Identify other Residents potentially affected: An audit was conducted of current Residents receivin, Restorative Nursing to ensure continuity of Restorative Nursing programming is maintaine. Appropriate interventions were implemented if needed.	g	
	outside by the main of in place. Review of Resident fithat resident was addroriginal admission or diagnosis included		, mark			Measures Implemented: Reeducation of Restorative Nursing Team will be. completed by // by DON or Designee re: provision of Restorative Nursing Programming.		

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH RS FOR MEDICARE	AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 09/07/20 M APPRO .3 D. 0938-039
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY
		105521	B. WING		08	3/25/2016
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		T	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTE	AT BOCA RATON, INC	3.		1130 NW 15TH STREET BOCA RATON, FL 33486		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	FEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
	surface 90 feet usin caregiver assistance cues for strides leng floor clearance on ri assessmen with right above the with newly acquired in ability to d flexibility, tower limb mobility and proper - Focus of Restoration. Review discharge summary revealed discharge r Restorative Nursing and ambulation with belt in hallways up to assistance. Review of restorative nursing p revealed-tsue: Res Functional Mobility, of deintain and/or impr Ambulation, Caregiv activities to be perfor conn/Doff liner and wheelchair with	revealed resident long trivilla safely ambulate on level grolling walker (RW) with (2GA) and 10 % verbal the symmetry and adequately ght swing through. Physical taummary revealed resident knee amputation (R AKA) presents with onn/doff right hip strength, safe functional plan of treatment = of physical completed on ecommendations are Program (RNP) for transfers RW, AK. nursing referral for rogram dated ident is at risk for Decline in Soals of Intervention: over transfers and er Training/Skills practice of removing the solutions:	F3:	4) Monitoring: MDS or Designee will conduct random weekly audits for 3 months of Residents receiving Restorative Nursing Programming to ensure continuity of the Restorativ Nursing Programming is maintained. Audit results will be reviewed with QAA committee monthly thereafter. Any concerns o trends will be addressed with corrective action as required. 5) Date of Correction:	1	

On at 2:38 PM an interview with Staff O-C.N.A was conducted. Staff O stated that resident FORM CMS-2567(92-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

On

Eveni ID: J9FE11

at 1:00 PM Observed resident #40

outside on his wheelchair playing word puzzle.

Facility ID: 95024

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 30

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING 105521 B WING 08/25/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIES STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (X4) ID ID REFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG F 311 Continued From page 15 F 311 does not walk. When asked about Resident #40 , Staff O replied that she did not know where it was located. Staff O looked for resident ' in his closet and did not find it. Staff O stated that she had to go get Resident #40 and bring him back to the unit for him to be changed. at 9:15 AM observed resident outside sitting in a wheelchair no place. On at 9:17 AM an interview with the Rehabilitation Program Manager (RPM) was conducted in her office. The RPM stated that she has been working at the facility since 2016. RPM stated that Resident #40 was discharge from physical on with Restorative Nursing Program for transfer and ambulation with assistance. The RPM stated that physical goals were for Resident #40 to transfer, and transfer with the use of the and ambulation. The RPM added that Resident #40 is to have assistance putting on the . The RPM stated that the resident should be able to use his and walk. The RPM added that the facility Restorative program is a nursing program run by the MDS department. The RPM stated that they try to do

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

done on

physical and occupational

quarterly assessment before they do the quarterly MDS. The RPM stated that Resident #40 last

On at 9:39 AM an interview with Staff Fsecond floor Unit Supervisor was conducted. Staff F was asked to provide a list of residents on restorative program. Staff F replied that she needed to call the Minimum Data Set Coordinator

(MDS) for the list. Staff F proceeded with the call,

screen were

Facility ID: 95024

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 30

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING COMPLETED 105521 B. WING 08/25/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ID PREFIX (X5) VIPLETION DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY F 311 Continued From page 16 F 311 hanged up and stated that she was not given clear information. Staff F stated that the MDS department does not have a current list of residents on the restorative program. Staff F stated that she did not know who was overseeing the restorative program and stated that she will speak with her Nursing supervisor for clarification. Staff F returned and stated that they identified an issue with the restorative program on 2016 when the new DON started. Staff F stated that at the time we did not have the appropriate/trained staff, that the program was not consistently been follow up for re-evaluation. Staff F stated that we recognized that we did not have the staff to meet the resident needs for the program. Staff F added that they do not have documented Restorative Service Delivery Record for Resident #40 given during the month of 2016. Staff F added that the most and recent documented services they have for 2016. Staff F stated that a Resident #40 is nurse was hired this week (week of When asked to speak with the new restorative program nurse, Staff F replied that she was not working that day. Staff F stated that the Restorative program is been revamped and the residents on restorative are not getting the program. Staff F was asked about Resident #40 not in the resident's replied that resident's is kept at the physical department where they do the restorative program.

the month of FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

On

month of

replied they did not have documented restorative Event (D: J9FE11

at 10:15 AM Staff F provided a copy

2016 and again

of the Restorative Service Delivery Record for the 2016. Staff F was asked again for

a copy of Restorative Service Delivery Record for

and

Facility ID: 95024

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 30

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLETED 105521 B. WING 08/25/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES In (X5) COMPLETION DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 311 Continued From page 17 F 311 services for those two months. F 329 483.25(I) DRUG REGIMEN IS FREE FROM F 329 F329 SS=D UNNECESSARY DRUGS 1) Corrective actions for Each resident's drug regimen must be free from Residents affected: unnecessary drugs. An unnecessary drug is any drug when used in excessive dose (including Resident #97 experienced no duplicate); or for excessive duration; or negative outcome and the without adequate monitoring; or without adequate medication order was indications for its use; or in the presence of clarified adverse consequences which indicate the dose should be reduced or discontinued; or any combinations of the reasons above. 2) Identify other Residents Based on a comprehensive assessment of a potentially affected: resident, the facility must ensure that residents Audit was conducted of who have not used given these drugs unless drugs are not drug current Residents medical is necessary to treat a specific condition records to ensure Residents as diagnosed and documented in the clinical are free of unnecessary record; and residents who use drugs receive gradual dose reductions, and medications. Appropriate behavioral Interventions, unless clinically interventions were contraindicated, in an effort to discontinue these drugs. implemented if needed. 3) Measures Implemented: Reeducation of Nurses will

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced

by. Based on observation and interview the facility falled to ensure 1 of 6 residents (Resident #97) was free from unnecessary medications, as evidenced by the facility provided to Resident #97 six times a day instead of 3 times a day for 8 days for 8 d

1

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 30

be completed by / / by

the DON or Designee re:

from unnecessary

medications

ensuring Residents are free

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		105521	B. WING		08/25/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
AVANTE	AT BOCA RATON, IN	2.		1130 NW 15TH STREET BOCA RATON, FL 33486	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE COMPLETION
F 329	Continued From page	ge 18	F3	329	**************************************
	The findings include	ed:			
	#97 on at 11 Nurse M are you gh and Nurse M stated and 10:00 AM. After M was asked to clar regarding the duplot administration to Re During an interview- side by side review or conducted with the ' presence of Nurse h Review of the physic documented tube (three time Review of the Nurses have signed administered six tim thru prescord lacked evider	yes. It is ordered at 9:00 AM surveyor intervention Nurse ify the physician's order ate dosage of prior to sident #97. at 10:25 AM a of Resident #97's record was lat floor Unit Manager in the A. lain order dated 5 mg (milligrams) via s a day). 2016 MAR documented the the 5 mg as daily from 16. Further review of the coe of documentation of		4) Monitoring: DON or designee will conduct random weekly audits of medical records: 3 months to ensure Residents are free from unnecessary medications. Audit results will be reviewed with QAA committee monthly thereafter. Any concerns trends will be addressed with corrective action as required. 5) Date of Correction:	
	surveyor intervention During the interview the 1st floor Unit Mai Additionally, the 1st i			, , , 2016	·

charl check was not done.

relative who entered the physician forder min one electronic MAR (Medication Administration Record) entered 5 mg at 9:00, 1300 and 1700 and again entered 5 mg at 10:00, 1400 and 1800. Furthermore, the 1st floor Unit Manager confirmed the procedure for the 24-hour

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				i		: 09/07/201 1 APPROVE
STATEMEN	RS FOR MEDICARE T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRU		(X3) DAT	. 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED
		105521	B. WING				08.	/25/2016
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT BOCA RATON, IN					RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE "H STREET	.1	
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	BC		DN, FL 33486 ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFID TAG	٠.	(EA	CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
E 07/					F371			
	483.35(i) FOOD PR STORE/PREPARE/		F3	71	1)	Corrective actions for		
	The facility must -					Residents affected:		!
		m sources approved or				a. All Potentially Hazard	ous	1
	considered satisfact authorities; and	lory by Federal, State or local				Foods were immediately	у	
		distribute and serve food				discarded from the Trau	ılsen	į
	under sanitary cond					refrigerator. It was emp	tied	
						and thoroughly cleaned.	. An	
						OUT OF ORDER sign was		
					placed on it. Repair serv	ice		
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced				called immediately.		
	by:					b. The cutting boards we	ere	
		on and staff interview the re potentially hazardous food				immediately taken down	n, re-	
	was stored below 40	degrees, food contact				washed and sanitized. The	nèy	
		ed to air dry, and beverages contamination during				were then air dried and		
	transport. This has t	he potential to affect the				stored correctly.		
	residents who eat or	ally, 59 of 78 residents.		1		c. Dietary provided conta	ainer	
	The findings include	d:				to house lids for cups on		
	-					subsequent meal deliver	ies.	
		e initial tour of the main accompanied by the Certified						
		DM) the following concerns			2)	Identify other Residents potentially affected:		
	1) A double door re	ach in Traulsen Refrigerator				a. During the repair of th	e	
	displayed a _ ! te	mperature on the outside of				Traulsen refrigerator a		
		, but the inside thermometer tems inside included salad				preventative maintenance		
		l luices, mayonnaise, sauces,				check was done on all ot	her	
		at 9:37 AM, the reach in		1		refrigerators.		

b. All cutting boards were rewashed and sanitized.

16:10

#723 P..../...

		AND HUMAN SERVICES					FORM	APPROVE
	:KS FOR MEDICARE	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	Taxon Mari	TIDLE C	O.L.O.T	RUCTION		. 0938-039
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		ONSI	ROCTION	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		105521	B. WING	·		***************************************	08	/25/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					ODRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTE	AT BOCA RATON, INC	C.				ISTH STREET ATON, FL 33486		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	ВОС		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	NA:	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		. CR	DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	Continued From page	ne 20	E 1	171 -		c. All units were provided	а	
		mometer placed on the	' `	,,,		container to house lids for		
	inside. The CDM ch BBQ sauce stored v	necked the temperature of within and discovered the				cups.		
		degrees. The CDM acted to nitially hazardous ingredients			3)	Measures Implemented:		i
	including gallon con	ling gallon containers of mayonnaise, salad				Dietary staff were educate	ed	1
	dressing, and thicke	med juices.				on/on the		ĺ
	2) On the clean po	ot storage area, three plastic				importance of using extern	nal	
	cutting boards, gree	n, red, and yellow were				and internal thermometer	s	
		horizontally and not allowed to ated, there was moisture				and the potential hazards		
	between the cutting	boards that would foster				and on the proper	1	
	growth of					equipment cleaning,		
	3) During the tray t	pass in the Courtvard hallway				sanitizing and storage of the	ie :	:
	on at 12:20	PM, the aide poured the				cutting boards. Nursing st	aff i	
	coffee and placed it	on the tray. She then traveled hall to deliver the tray to				were educated on the		
		offee uncovered. She				proper placing of lids on th	e .	
	coffee cup to additio	he trays with the uncovered anal that were more				cups for meal delivery.		
	than 10 feet away. (On at 12:09 AM, the and added it to the food tray.			4)	Monitoring:		
		i tray with the uncovered				CDM, Diet Tech, Unit	7	
		way approximately 40 feet to				Managers or designee will		
						conduct random weekly		
	In an interview on	, the direct care nurse,				observations of the extern	al	
		at there are no covers for the				and internal reach in		
		y are carried from the cart to routinely.				refrigerator thermometers	,	
F 431	483.60(b), (d), (e) Di	RUG RÉCORDS,	F 4	31		meal delivery and		
SS≂E	LABEL/STORE DRU	JGS & BIOLOGICALS				positioning of contact		
	The C- 100			j		surfaces following washing		

The facility must employ or obtain the services of a licensed pharmacist who establishes a system

of records of receipt and disposition of all

to ensure air-drying for 3

months.

CENTE	ERS FOR MEDICARE	HAND HUMAN SERVICES E.& MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 09/07/20 APPROVE
STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONS	TRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	105521	B. WING	***************************************	The state of the s	08/	25/2016
	E AT BOCA RATON, INC	c.		1130 NW	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15TH STREET IATON, FL 33486		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From pag		F 4:	31	F371 (cont.)		
	accurate reconciliati records are in order controlled drugs is n reconciled.	sufficient detail to enable an ion; and determines that drug and that an account of all maintained and periodically			Audit results will be reviewed with QAA committee monthly thereafter. Any concerns	or	
	labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor	is used in the facility must be ce with currently accepted es, and include the cry and cautionary expiration date when		-	trends will be addressed with corrective action as required.	Total of the second	
	In accordance with S facility must store all locked compartments	State and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in is under proper temperature only authorized personnel to eys.			Date of Correction: , 2016	money depos a 1 man 1 kinggamanan fe saway	
	permanently affixed of controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 a , except when t package drug distribu	and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the		F431		and having about a management of the last of the same	
	quantity stored is min be readily detected.	nimal and a missing dose can		1)	Corrective actions for Residents affected: A permanently affixed		
1	by: Based on observation failed to secure 2 of 3 treatment cart as evid to have a permanently	It is not met as evidenced in and interview the facility is medication—and 1 denced by the facility failed y affixed compartment for colled drug in the second; the facility failed to		e de comme de la grande de la g	compartment in the medication refrigerator for storage of a controlled drug in the second floor unit medication be installed by / /		

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO, 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING COMPLETED 105521 8. WING 08/25/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. **BOCA RATON, FL 33486** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) MPLETION DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CON TAG . CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 431 Continued From page 22 F 431 lock the first floor treatment cart and the facility 2) Identify other Residents failed to lock the refrigerator in the first floor potentially affected: medication storage An audit was conducted of The findings included: the two remaining refrigerators, one on first at 2:30 PM of 1) During observation on floor and one in the the 2nd floor medication the presence of the day shift 2nd floor Unit Manager there was a Courtyard unit, Appropriate clear box with a lock on it laying on the shelf in interventions will be the medication refrigerator. Further observation implemented by / showed the Unit Manager was able to lift and show the clear box containing 3 this surveyor. During an interview on at 3) Measures Implemented: 2:50 PM the Unit Manager confirmed the box was Reeducation of Nurses will not permanently affixed. be completed by / / by at 7:48 AM Initial tour was 2) On DON or Designee re: drug conducted on the facility first floor unit and an unattended and unlocked treatment cart was storage with special observed parked in the hallway next to emphasis placed upon locking treatment/medication carts, On at 8 AM further observations revealed that the treatment cart continues to be medication refrigerators, unlocked and unattended. On at 8:05 and containers of controlled AM an interview was conducted with first floor substances mounted in Staff H-RN. Staff H confirmed the treatment cart was unlocked and unaffended. Staff H stated the medication refrigerators.

packets, two opened Derma gauze-FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

cream, one tube of

Silvakollagen gel, two tube of

tube of Triamicinolone, one box of

treatment cart must be locked at all times. Side by side review of medications in the treatment cart was conducted with Staff H. The medications in the treatment cart were as follow: one tube of Acetonide cream, one tube of

the first drawer; a jar of OP sulfur-Vaseline, one

Event ID: J9FE11 Facility ID: 95024

5 %

.... D

ointment locate in

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 30

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 105521 B. WING 08/25/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X6) COMPLETION DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 431 Continued From page 23 F 431 4) Monitoring: impregnated gauze dressing (note on packaging DON or Designee will read sterile unless opened or damaged) package located in the third drawer; two opened bottles of conduct random weekly Normal one dated the other one audits for 3 months of was not dated, were observed in the fourth medication refrigerators. drawer, two opened dressing gauze package one dated treatment and medication i, the other one was not dated, but opened were also located in the carts, and containers of fourth drawer. controlled substances at 2:42 PM, medication storage mounted in medication review on the first floor was conducted with the refrigerators to ensure day shift LPN. medications are secured. Observed locked refrigerator. Temperature at 48 Audit results will be degrees. Review of the refrigerator log posted reviewed with QAA revealed temperature logged at 46 degrees for 6 committee monthly out of 25 days. She acknowledged the temperature on the log. thereafter. Any concerns or trends will be addressed at 4:21 PM the first floor medication with corrective action as observed again, with Staff G, LPN. Observed medication refrigerator unlocked. required. Observed label on top of refrigerator states "lock refrigerator." LPN confirmed and locked the refrigerator after temperature was rechecked. 5) Date of Correction: Refrigerator temperature revealed 44 F degrees. , 2016 F 441 483.65 CONTROL, PREVENT F 441 SS=D SPREAD, LINENS The facility must establish and maintain an Control Program designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and

to help prevent the development and transmission and

: Control Program The facility must establish an

Control Event ID: J9FE11

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 30

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION INTERPRETATION OF CONTROL OF THE PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(X2) MUL A. BUILE B. WING ID PREFI	STRE 1130 BOC	ET ADDRES NW 15TH S A RATON PROV (EACH)	OON	FORM MB NO (X3) DAT COM	: 09/07/2016 #APPROVEI : 0938-039 TE SURVEY #PLETED /25/2016 (XS) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	should be applied it. (3) Maintains a reco- actions related to (b) Preventing Spre (1) When the determines that a re- prevent the spread the resident. (2) The facility must communicable from direct contact will the (3) The facility must	chit- ntrols, and prevents occdures, such as isolation, o an individual resident; and ord of incidents and corrective ad of Control Program control Program isident needs isolation to of the facility must prohibit employees with a or skin with residents or their food, if ansmit the require staff to wash their rect resident contact for which	F4		F441 1)	Corrective actions for Residents affected: Residents experienced negative outcome. Uri was removed from Resident's bedside and nurse aide was reeduc medication crusher we replaced, and staff reeducation re: hand hygiene was initiated to discovery of need.	nal I ated,	
	professional practic (c) Linens Personnel must har transport linens so a This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat facility failed to mais Program designed to comfortable environ . This was t	e. Indic, store, process and as to prevent the spread of the store of the spread of the store of the spread of th				Identify other Residen potentially affected: An audit was conducte current Residents and practices to ensure appropriate corrects were followed Appropriate interventie were implemented if needed.	d of facility ontrol d.	

of 7... 16:11

		AND HUMAN SERVICES					FOR	D: 09/07/201 M APPROVE D: 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD			STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		105521	B. WING				08	/25/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	EET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTE	AT BOCA RATON, INC	3.				15TH STREET RATON, FL 33486		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	·		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROV DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From page	ge 25	F 4	41	3)	Measures Implemented:		
	-2 reveale sitting on the bedsid direct care Staff D o placed it on the bed urinal. In an Intervieunit manager Staff should not have placed in the placed in	ad: 47 AM an observation of the d an urinal, half full of le table. At 11.52 AM the felivered the food tray and side table next to the half full wimmediately thereafter, the confirmed that the aide and the food tray next to the varied when the side the food tray next to the excit de the world educate the aide.			-,	Reeducation of Nursing stat will be completed by / by DON or Designe re: Control with special emphasis placed upon hand hygiene, universal precautions, and use of hand sanitizer.		en a constantination de la constantination d
	iat 3:00 PM, residents' medicatio on it. 3) On at 8 was conducted on it L, C.N.A. delivered a , asked the resident stated no. 5 proceeded to the trarey without doing ha proceeded to deliver in2. Addit staff L touched the other main entrée cow.	in pass observation on the device used to crush in on the first floor had debris. 23 AM Dining observations the facility second floor. Staff tray to a resident in entil if she needed help, and staff L came out of y cart and obtained another mother of the food tray to the resident inonal observations revealed wer the bed table, removed ar, and exited the resident's ning hand washing or hand is staff L oreced to the tray			4)	Monitoring: DON or Designee will conduct random weekly audits of staff during the provision of routine care an services for 3 months to ensure appropriate control practices are followed. Audit results will be reviewed with QAA committee monthly thereafter. Any concerns o trends will be addressed	, :	

cart and obtained another tray from the cart. Observed staff L delivered the tray to resident in

observation revealed staff L proceeded to the

-1. After placing the resident 's tray on the over the bed table, staff L was observed touching the resident's back area. Further

and performed hand

with corrective action as

required.

5) Date of Correction: ..., 2016

// / .. ≥ 16:11 #723 P. /___

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES	,			FORI OMB NO	D: 09/07/201 M APPROVE D: 0938-039
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	NTE SURVEY MPLETED
		105521	B. WING			08	3/25/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTE	AT BOCA RATON, IN	C.			W 15TH STREET RATON, FL 33485		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From pa	ge 26	F 4	41			
		sident by removing the lids		F40	53		
F 463 SS=D	483.70(f) RESIDEN /TOILET/B/	T CALL SYSTEM -	F 4	63	Corrective actions for Residents affected:		
	resident calls through	must be equipped to receive sh a communication system ; and tollet and bathing		1	The call bells in 218, 230 and 311 the call buttons were repaired by the maintenance staff.	204, all	The state of the s
	by: Based on observatificatility failed to ensicommunication systems the nursin residents (Resident : & #230). The findings include	em between the resident g station for 5 of 40 sampled #18, #23, #97 and in		1	Identify other Resident potentially affected: An audit was conducted all in the facility tensure that all call bells functioning. Appropriate repairs were made if	of to are	A COLUMN CONTRACTOR OF THE COLUMN CONTRACTOR OF THE COLUMN
	of call bell function, in an oriented resident, #1 problems with the casaid he reported it to was provided a tinkle for about two weeks when he needs help bangs the phone on attention. Sometime, just gives up. In an in Staff C, stated she was not working and that the call bell was	17 PM, during an observation he call bell in was he that he has had all bell for several weeks. He more than one person. He is bell in place of the call bell but it disappeared. He said he either shouts out or the bedside table to get so no ne hears him and he nterview, the direct care aide as unaware that the call bell verified with the surveyor not working. In an interview, and the said he said the said he said the said he said the said he said he said the said he said the said he said the said he said the said he said			needed. 3) Measures Implemented Call bell functionality is of the monthly TELS preventative maintenant program. Reeducation of staff to immediately replany call bell that does no function properly will be completed by //	on ce of ort	Waterplane and the same and the

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IOENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING COMPLETED 105521 8. WING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIES STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X5) WPLETION DATE PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY F 463 Continued From page 27 F 463 the call bell not working in , but maintenance repaired it. It should be working today she said. 4) Monitoring: The Unit Manager said staff provides a hand bell. Plant Operations Director or and she thought Resident #18 had a hand bell in At 2:50 PM, the surveyors and the Unit Designee will conduct Manager observed l together and random weekly audits of call verified the call bell was not working and that bells for functionality for 3 there was not a hand bell in the months and monthly going resident to summon help. On at 9:26 AM, in an interview the two maintenance helpers forward. Audit results will stated they find out about call bells not working be reviewed with QAA from the nursing staff and from the computerized committee for corrective work orders. The computer system also alerts them when call bell audits are due, however no action as needed. record of call bell audits was provided. 2) During observation on 5) Date of Correction: at 1:20 PM of Resident #23 in showed the call bell . 2016 was not functioning. During an interview on at 1:20 PM the C.N.A. (Certified Nursing Assistant) confirmed the findings. During an observation on beginning at 1:40 PM, in the presence of the evening shift 1st floor Unit Manager, showed Resident #97 lacked a call bell bulb at the end of the cord for the resident to press. During an interview at 1:50 PM the evening shift 1st floor Unit Manager confirmed the findings.

3) During the environmental tour on £/2 /20 at 9:12 AM, it was noted that the call bell in the bath c roc 2' was not functional. The cord was pulled but the light indicator did not turn on and the alarm did not ring. Both the Maintenance Director and the Housekeeping Director confirmed the finding.

4) On / / at 3:12 PM, a tour was

Facility ID: 95024

if continuation sheet Page 28 of 30

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A BUILDING 105521 B. WING 08/25/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X5) COMPLETION DAYS PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX ID PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 463 Continued From page 28 F 463 conducted with the Unit Manager of the second floor. The call light for # bed #1 was not operable. at 3:14 PM, an interview was conducted with the Unit Manager, who confirmed that the call light was not working at the time. F 468 483,70(h)(3) CORRIDORS HAVE FIRMLY F 468 SS=D SECURED HANDRAILS F468 The facility must equip corridors with firmly 1) Corrective actions for secured handrails on each side. Residents affected: The necessary parts were This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced obtained and the handrail by: end caps were repaired on Based on observations and interviews, the facility falled to ensure that the handrall on 1 of 3 units (Second Floor) was safe for the residents to use. 2) Identify other Residents The findings included: potentially affected: During observation conducted on The facility maintenance around 11:00 AM, it was noted that the end of the staff checked all handrails handrails next to the entrance door of throughout the facility. was not covered. The uncovered part was noted to be rigid and sharp causing a hazard. 3) Measures Implemented: During the Environmental tour conducted with the

immediately.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Director on

Maintenance Director and the Housekeeper

Director reported that the facility had recently

monitoring and making necessary repairs. He also reported that the facility's plan to repair the

handrails is ongoing. The Director said that he would take care of the handrail's corner piece

replaced all the handralls and they are constantly

at 9:27 AM, the Maintenance

Event ID: J9FE11 Facility ID: 95024

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 30

The maintenance staff will

hall monthly in-order to

ensure that handrails are

secure and intact.

check handrails on a specific

1640

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED A BUILDING B. WING 105521 08/25/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY) F 468 Continued From page 29 F 468 Reeducation of staff to Observation conducted on 8/24/2016 at 2:03 PM and 4:00 PM revealed that the corner piece was report any broken or not replaced. Observation made on at equipment in 10:00 AM revealed that the handrall next to TELS preventative 209 was still not repaired. maintenance system will be During an interview with one of the Maintenance completed by employees on at 10:16 AM, he reported that the facility had the handrails parts and corner 4) Monitoring: pieces in storage in the facility because the handrails are always breaking down. Plant Operations Director or Designee will conduct Observation conducted on at 12:47 random weekly audits of PM revealed that the handrall was not repaired. The sharp edge of the handrail to the handrails for security for 3 entrance of was still exposed. months and monthly going forward. Audit results will be reviewed with OAA committee for corrective action as needed. 5) Date of Correction: ., 2016

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: J9FE11

Facility ID: 95024

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 30

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

assessment.

(X4) ID PREFIX

TAG

5614965925 09/07/2016 16:12 PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED Agency for Health Care Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING: COMPLETED. R WING 95024 08/25/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (XS) COMPLETE DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY N 000 INITIAL COMMENTS N 000 Preparation and/or execution of this Plan of Correction does not An unannounced Relicensure survey was constitute admission or agreement conducted on 08/22/16 - 08/25/2016 at Avante At Boca Raton Inc. License #1023095. The facility by the provider of alleged had deficiencies found at the time of the visit. deficiencies but is prepared for the sole purpose of compliance with N 072 59A-4.109(2), FAC: 400.021(18), FS N 072 SS=D Comprehensive Care Plans State and Federal regulation 59A-4.109(2) FAC The nursing home licensee develop a N072 comprehensive care plan for each resident that includes measurable objectives and timetables to meet a resident 's medical, nursing, mental and 1) Corrective actions for psychosocial needs that are identified in the Residents affected: comprehensive assessment. The care plan must Resident #32 experienced no describe the services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident 's highest negative outcome and plans practicable physical, mental and social of care for well-being. The care plan must be completed and integrity within 7 days after completion of the resident were revised. 2) Identify other Residents

400.021(18) FS "Resident care plan" means a written plan developed, maintained, and reviewed not less than quarterly by a registered nurse, with participation from other facility staff and the resident or his or her designee or legal representative, which includes a comprehensive assessment of the needs of an individual resident, the type and frequency of services required to provide the necessary care for the resident to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being, a listing of services provided within or outside the facility to meet those needs, and an explanation of service goals.

potentially affected:

A Plan of Care audit of current Residents with and

integrity was conducted to ensure care plans were revised. Appropriate interventions were implemented if needed.

This Statute or Rule is not met as evidenced by: AHCA Form 3020-0001

TITLE Amerist (X8) DATE

RECEIVED

SEP 1 8 2018

OR DEOVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED

Agency	for Health Care Adm	inistration			1010074110740	
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING:	DISTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		95024	B. WING		08/25/2016	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STATE	E. ZIP CODE		
****		4130 NW	15TH STREET			
AVANIE	AT BOCA RATON, INC	BOCA RA	TON, FL 33486			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
N 072	Continued From pa	ge 1	N 072			
	Based on observation review the facility factoring the sampled residents (The findings include Resident #32 was of on and another factoring the following diagnother for Resident #32 was of on and another factoring the following diagnother factoring the following diagnother factoring the factoring the factoring the factoring the factoring factoring the factoring factoring the factoring factor	on, interviews and record lied to ensure Resident plant or and ity was revised for 1 out of 21 32) who developed new od: riginally admitted to the facility eadmission on with ses: of and Right Right e- left side, Acute failure. AM an observation of he Care Nurse (WCN) is conducted. Observation ident #32 had a dressing on on the right of to remove the dressing in dream of the care as ordered, urned, observation revealed to (2) on the and right at 10.35 AM revealed when er right.	1	3) Measures Implemented: Reeducation of Interdisciplinary Care Plan Team was completed 9/8/. by Clinical Reimbursement/MDS Specialist or Designee re: completing revision of care plans. 4) Monitoring: MDS Nurse or Designee wil conduct random weekly audits of Care Plans for 3 months to ensure Care Plan revisions are completed. Audit results will be reviewed with QAA committee monthly thereafter. Any concerns o trends will be addressed with corrective action as required. 6) Date of Correction: September 25, 2016		
	conducted with one Set (MDS) coordina	0 AM an interview was of the facility Minimum Data tor, Staff J. She stated een in the facility since				

AHCA Form 3020-0001 STATE FORM

Agency for Health Care Administration

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		95024	B, WING		08/25/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
AVANTE	AT BOCA RATON, IN		15TH STREET		
7147411	A DOUR (04) 0(4) (14	BOCA RA	TON, FL 3348	36	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
N 072	Continued From pa	ge 2	N 072		
	integrity" care plan integrity" care plan in that the resident care plan integrity' was conducted above mentioned care plan was created or of Further integrity addressed. Staff J c Resident #325 right addressed. Staff J c Side by side in Side by side in the side of the	ucted with Staff J. Review of are plan revealed that the care with a revision date review of "Potential for ity" care plan revealed that were not confirmed and agreed that ential for idi not address any review of "Resident has a			
	due to the developm . Further reviecare plan revealed and did not address Side by side review MDS completed on conducted. Review revealed that "Resis" and The assessment did not side by side review care progress conducted with Staff	v of left a revision date of a revision date of that Resident #32°s left was healed on of Resident #32 quarterly with Staff was of the quarterly assessment lent has a or greater "resident has one or more (s) at or higher." I not list the numbers of the of Resident #32 weekly is report dated was \$1.0 Revision of the above			
	out of the facility du	Staff J stated Resident went			

AHCA Form 3020-0001

STATE FORM

J9FE11

If continuation sheet 3 of 11

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED

Agency	for Health Care Adm	inistration			1 01011711 7 110 120
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		95024	B. WING		08/25/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	
AVANTE	AT BOCA RATON, IN		TON, FL 33		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROLIDERICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
N 072	Continued From pa	ge 3	N 072		
	with Staff the above mentione conditions-right multiple no Staff J stated that h responsible for cree care plans. Staff J s with a weekly writte resident's that they have up to plan once the completed. Staff J a #32 active/current not revised.	ned on Side by side #32 nursing sion data collection form dated J was conducted. Review of sid form revealed under and region ted, and left outer did not side to the side of the side			
	conducted with the stated that she star- left acquired in	ted to see Resident #32 for a			

out again on AHCA Form 3020-0001

The

identified on

returned on

house a right

resident went to the hospital on

STATE FORM

stated that Resident #32 acquired in

treatment was started, then

The stated that the in

to the hospital and returned

The

house acquired got while in the hospital. The WCN added that Resident #32 went

and a right , which were

and

stated that

If continuation sheet 4 of 11

PRINTED: 09/07/2016

Agency for Health Care Adm	inistration		FORW APPROVE
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	95024	B. WING	08/25/2016

5614965925

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG TAG DEFICIENCY N 072 N 072 Continued From page 4 with the following right with measurement as 3 cm x 2 cm x 0.5 cm with), right and (with and beefy 1 cm x 1.5 right cm, right 1 cm x 1 cm x 0.5 cm beefy 1 cm x 1 cm intact and lef in color. The stated that the MDS coordinator, Dietary, Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON), and the Director of Nursing (DON) QA & A log every receive a weekly Wednesday or Thursday in addition to resident report and the physician report. The stated that resident care plan is done by the MDS coordinator even when is identified over the weekend. The acknowledged that Resident #32 care plan was not revised and is not updated. On 08/24/16 at 4:38 PM an interview with the facility Registered Dietitian (RD) was conducted. The RD stated that she receives and reviews a copy of the care report weekly. Review of Resident #32 clinical record revealed the following physician orders for care: Cleanse right with I cleanser. Dab dry. or twice daily until resolved. Cleanse right cleanser. Dab dry. or edges twice daily until resolved. Cleanse Left with , Dab dry. cleanser or ____ edges bid until resolved. Cleanse Right . Dab dry. cleanser or

cover with dry

with

AHCA Form 3020-0001 STATE FORM Apply

dressing daily until resolved. Cleanse Right

J9FE11

if continuation sheet 5 of 11

Agency for Health Care Administration

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED

	or Health Care Adm					(X3) DATE SURVEY	
STATEMEN AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			COMPLETED	
		95024	B, WING			08/25/2016	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP COD	E		
	AT BOCA RATON, IN		15TH STREE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH (IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD EFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
N 072	Continued From pa	ge 5	N 072				
	cleanse or Appl	. Dab dry. cover with dry	-	N095			
	dressings daily until		:	1)	Corrective actions fo	r	
	Class III				Residents affected: A permanently affixed	d	
N 095 SS=E	59A-4.112(6), FAC	Drug Storage	N 095		compartment in the		
33-6	Prescription drugs :	and non-prescription	:		medication refrigerat		
	medications requiri	ng refrigeration must be	1		storage of a controlled drug		
	stored in a refrigera	ator. The refrigerator must be	:		in the second floor unit		
	room and accessib	ithin a locked medication le only to licensed staff.			medication room will be		
					installed by 9/25/16.	,	
	This Statute or Rule	e is not met as evidenced by:					
	Based on observati	on and interview the facility f 3 medication rooms and 1	,	2)	Identify other Reside	nts	
	treatment cart as e	videnced by the facility failed	1		potentially affected:		
	to have a permaner	ntly affixed compartment for			An audit was conduct	ed of	
	the storage of a cor	ntrolled drug in the second			the two remaining		
	floor unit medication	n room; the facility failed to eatment cart and the facility			refrigerators, one on	first	
	failed to lock the re	frigerator in the first floor			floor and one in the		
	medication storage				Courtyard unit. Appro	priate	
	The findings include	ed:	1		interventions will be		
	The findings includ	eu.	`		implemented by 9/25	/16	
	1) During observati	on on 8/25/16 at 2:30 PM of cation room in the presence of			implemented by 5/25	, 10.	
	the day shift 2nd flo	oor Unit Manager there was a		3)	Measures Implement	i	
	clear box with a loc	k on it laying on the shelf in	1		Reeducation of Nurse		
	the medication refr	lgerator. Further observation anager was able to lift and			be completed by 9/25	/16 by	
	show the clear box	containing 3 to			DON or Designee re:	irug	
	this surveyor. Duri	no an interview on 8/25/16 at			storage with special		
	2:50 PM the Unit N	tanager confirmed the box was			emphasis placed upor	n ;	
	not permanently af	nxeu.			locking		
	2) On 08/22/16 at 1	7:48 AM Initial tour was	ì		-		

5614965925

AHCA Form 3020-0001

STATE FORM

J9FE11

if continuation sheet 6 of 11

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED

Agency for Health Care Adm	inistration			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	95024	B. WING	08/25/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S' 15TH STREE TON, FL 334		
ODERLY JEACH DESIGNEROLY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENT (FYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETE
N 095 Continued From pa	ge 6	N 095		
conducted on the faunattended and uni observed parked in 112. On 08/22/16 at 8 Al revealed that the fraction of the factor of t	acility first floor unit and an ocked treatment cart was the hallway next to Room Murther observations eatment cart continues to be ended. On 08/22/16 at 8:05 is conducted with first floor confirmed the treatment cart unattended. Staff I stated the be locked at all times. Side edications in the treatment unit staff II. The medications it were as follow: one tube of or cream, one tube of wo tube of incream, one tube of wo tube of incream, one tube of the object of the objec		treatment/medication of medication refrigerators and containers of contra substances mounted in medication refrigerators. 4) Monitoring: DON or Designee will conduct random weekly audits for 3 months of medication refrigerator treatment and medicat carts, and containers of controlled substances mounted in medication refrigerators to ensure medications are secure Audit results will be reviewed with QAA committee monthly thereafter. Any concert rends will be addresse with corrective action a required. 5) Date of Correction: September 25, 2016	s, s

AHCA Form 3020-0001

STATE FORM

If continuation sheet 7 of 11

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED

Agency f	or Health Care Adm	inistration			T	
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ANU PLAN	OF CORRECTION	DENTI TOTAL DATE OF THE PARTY O	A. BUILDING:	- The second sec		
		95024	B. WING		08/25/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	ORESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		1130 NW 1	5TH STREE	ET .		
AVANTE .	AT BOCA RATON, IN	BOCA RA	TON, FL 334			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETE	
N 095	Continued From pa	ge 7	N 095			
	On 08/25/16 at 4:2 room was observed medicatic Observed iabel on refrigerator." LPN: refrigerator after te Refrigerator tempe Class III 400.022(1)(m), FS The right to have p caring for personal and to have facility entering the room, emergency or unit of the refrigerator tempe complete the results of the refrigerator temperature of the refrigerator temperature of the refrigerator temperature for the refrigerator of the ref	I PM the first floor medication is again, with Staff G, LPN. on refrigerator unlocked. top of refrigerator states "lock confirmed and locked the mperature was rechecked, rature revealed 44 F degrees. Right to Privacy rivacy in treatment and in needs; to close room doors personnel knock before except in the case of an se medically contraindicated; toring and using personal roy of the resident's body shall no, but not limited to, tolleting, activities of personal roy of the resident's body shall no, but not limited to, tolleting, activities of personal refident's personal and medical infidential and exempt from the .07(1). I can be in the service of the residents are service of 20 of 4 residents and the residents are service of 20 of 4 residents are service of 20 of 4 residents are treatment (Resident #32).	N 202	N202 1) Corrective actions for Residents affected: Residents #32 and #17: experienced no negative outcome and were proprivacy upon discovery need. 2) Identify other Resident potentially affected: Audit was conducted ocurrent Residents to er Residents were provided privacy. Appropriate interventions were implemented if needer Nursing staff reeducativili be completed by 9/25/16 by the DON on Designeer e: providing Residents Privacy.	e vided of ts sure sided of ts sure sided on ts sure sided	
	During observation beginn	tion ofcare on ning at 12:00 PM for resident				

5614965925

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED

Agency for Health Care Adn	ninistration			Turar manus or constant
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	95024	B. WING		08/25/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	
	1130 NW	15TH STREE		
AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, IN	IC. BOCA RA	TON, FL 33		
PROFILE FEACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLETE
N 202 Continued From p #172 whose winds first floor shared o floor rooms surrou observation the repositioned Resis and heel uncover The care n #172's gown, undi her hip was reveal the care n billnds on the wind Resident #172 fro care. During an intervie care nurse 2) On a care performed by for Resident #32 assisted by Staff observed leaving return at 9:45 AM waiting for housel remove the trash. room trash can o On at 9: knocked on the ci #32 room. The he of the resident wind privacy curtaints p housekeeper enla and were o body with a white revealed houseke	age 8 ws provide direct visual of the utdoor courtyard and other first nding the courtyard. Further care nurse and aide lent #172 with her thigh; leg d and in view of the courtyard. urse pulled over Resident of the and the skin on ed. After surveyor intervention rise was asked to close the ows to prevent further visual of m the courtyard during w on 8/24/16 at 3:00 PM the acknowledged the findings. 9:00 AM Observation of the Care Nurse (vas conducted. The vas conducted. The vas conducted. The vas conducted that she was useping to bring napkins and Observation of the resident erflow was made. 54 AM the housekeeper sed door, entered Resident usekeeper had a full visual view o was bying in bed without the ultided and uncovered. After the red the resident's room, Staff N served covering the resident's sheet. Additional observation sheer came out of Resident sheer came out of Resident	N 202	4) Monitoring: DON or Designee will conduct random weekly audits of Residents during the routine provision of car and services for 3 months t ensure that Residents are afforded privacy. Audit results will be reviewed wit QAA committee monthly thereafter. Any concerns o trends will be addressed with corrective action as required. 5) Date of Correction: September 25, 2016	o h
#32's bathroom a	nd proceeded to empty the n next to the resident's cabinet	*		
located against th	e wall facing the resident.			
Further observati	ons revealed while the	1		
AHCA Form 3020-0001 STATE FORM		6099	J9FE11	if continuation sheet 9 of 1

if continuation sheet 9 of 11

5614965925

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED

A conour f	or Health Care Adm	injetration			7 07111711 1110 122
STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		95024	B. WING		08/25/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	
AVANTE	AT BOCA RATON, IN		15TH STREE TON, FL 334	486	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOW CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETE
N 202	Continued From pa	ge 9	N 202		
	emptying the trash were observed rem sheet, pulled reside	n the room attempting to can, the and Staff N oving the resident's white int up in the bed and turned e left side without the privacy	1		
	Class III				
N 433	400.191(5)(a)2, FS	Nursing Home Guide Posted	N 433	N433	
\$S=C		ome facility licensee shall:		Corrective actions for Residents affected:	
	positions in the nur accessible to all res public: 2. A copy of all of the	ent number of prominent sing home so as to be sidents and to the general ne pages that list the facility in rsion of the Nursing Home		The most recent guide immediately printed an posted the facility Surve Results book.	ď
				2) Identify other Resident	5
	Based on observat	e is not met as evidenced by: ion, interview and record alled to make available the n of Nursing Home Guide	1	potentially affected: See #1	
	pages specific to the	ne facility, accessible to all peneral public for three of three acond floor, Courtyard).		3) Measures Implemented The Administrator or designee will review the	
	The findings includ	ed:		Florida Health Finders	,
	three Avante at Bo located near the nu three nursing static the Florida Nursing included. The surv Home Guide at the	2 PM, an observation of the ca Survey Results Binders ursing stations in each of the ons, revealed the pages from the Home Guide were not eyor reviewed the Nursing Florida Health Finders web an August 2016 update	,	website to ensure that most recent Nursing Hc Guide is posted in the f Survey Results book.	me

AHCA Form 3020-0001 STATE FORM

J9FE11

If continuation sheet 10 of 11

PRINTED: 09/07/2016 FORM APPROVED

Agency for Health Care A	dministration	Lavasten	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
WANT LEWIS OF COMMECTION		A. BUILDING.		
	95024	B. WING		08/25/2016
		ODDESS CITY S	STATE ZIP CODE	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1130 NW 15TH STREET				
AVANTE AT BOCA RATON, INC. BOCA RATON, FL 33486				
OFFICE CEACH DESIGN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH 'CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	MILD BE COMPTEIL
N 433 Continued From	page 10	N 433		
awarding the fa	cility one star. In an interview, the infirmed the Nursing Home Guide d in the binders.		4) Monitoring: The Administrator or designee will review the Florida Health Finders website to ensure that it most recent Nursing Hor Guide is posted in the fa Survey Results book. 5) Date of Correction: September 25, 2016	ne
		İ		
	•			
}				
AHCA Form 3020-0001 STATE FORM		6000	' J9FE11	If continuation sheet 11 of



RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR

ELIZABETH DUDEK SECRETARY

..., 2016

Administrator Avante At Boca Raton, Inc. 1130 NW 15th Street Boca Raton, FL 33486

RE: Recertification, Relicensure & Life Safety Code Survey

Dear Administrator:

On , 2016 through , 2016, Recertification, Relicensure and Life Safety Code surveys were conducted in your facility by representatives of this office.

The purpose of this visit was to determine if your facility was in compliance with requirements for nursing homes participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs. Your facility was found not in substantial compliance with the participation requirements.

Enclosed are the provider's copies of Form CMS-2567 (Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction) and State (3020) Form. These forms reference the deficiencies that were identified during the visit. You will not receive a copy of this letter and attachments in the mail; you will not you receive this faxed or electronic report.

Your POC must contain the following:

- What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- How you will identify other residents having potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken;
- What measures will be put into place or what systematic changes you will make to
 ensure that the deficient practice does not recur; and,
- How the corrective action(s) will be monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place.

Delray Beach Field Office 5150 Linton Boulevard, Suite 500 Delray Beach, FL. Phone:(561) 381-5840; Fax:(561) 496-5924 AHCA.MyFlorida.com



 Avante At Boca Raton, Inc. ..., 2016
Page 2

Recommended Remedies:

Please note that this letter does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative sanctions or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other sanction is warranted, we will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

Remedies will be recommended for imposition by CMS if your facility has failed to achieve substantial compliance by the revisit. Informal dispute resolution for the cited deficiencies will not delay the imposition of the enforcement actions recommended. A change in the seriousness of the noncompliance found may result in a change in the remedy recommended. When this occurs, you will be advised of any change in remedy.

- · Civil Money Penalty, in an amount and duration to be determined by CMS.
- A mandatory denial of payment for new admissions will be imposed substantial compliance is not achieved by that time.

, 2016 if

 Termination of Medicare Agreement. We are recommending to the CMS Regional Office and/or State Medicaid Agency that your provider agreement be terminated on 2017 if substantial compliance is not achieved by that time.

If, upon the subsequent revisit, your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, the CMS Regional Office or State Medicaid Agency will impose the other remedies indicated above, or a revised remedy, if appropriate.

Informal Dispute Resolution:

In accordance with §488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. To be given such an opportunity, you are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

> Attention: IDR Coordinator Agency for Health Care Administration 2727 Mahan Drive, Mail Stop 9-A Tallahassee, Florida 32308 FAX (850) 414-6946

or Phone number: (850) 412-4301 IDRCoordinator@ahca.myflorida.com

The IDR request must be sent during the same 10 days you have for submitting a Plan of Correction for the cited deficiencies. An incomplete informal dispute resolution process will not delay the effective date of any enforcement action. Avante At Boca Raton, Inc. . . , 2016 Page 3

The Quality Assurance Questionnaire has long been employed to obtain your feedback following survey activity. This form has been placed on the Agency's website at http://ahca.myflorida.com/Publications/Forms.shtml as a first step in providing a web-based interactive consumer satisfaction survey system. You may access the questionnaire through the link under Health Facilities and Providers on this page. Your feedback is encouraged and valued, as our goal is to ensure the professional and consistent application of the survey process.

Thank you for the assistance provided to the representatives. If you have questions, please contact this office at (561) 381-5840.

Sincerely,

Arlene Mayo-Davis Field Office Manager

AMD Enclosure

R6WB